

**NuStar Energy L.P.**  
**2017 Segment Operating Data**  
(Unaudited, Thousands of Dollars, Except Barrel/Day Information)

The following table reflects the results of operations for each of NuStar Energy L.P.'s operating segments and a reconciliation of the combined segments to the consolidated operating income.

	For the Three Months Ended			For the Year Ended
	March 31	June 30	September 30	September 30
<b>Operating Data:</b>				
<b>Pipeline</b>				
Throughput (barrels/day)(crude)	408,809	558,182	679,721	549,898
Throughput (barrels/day)(product)	514,016	531,529	527,148	524,277
Total throughput	922,825	1,089,711	1,206,869	1,074,175
Throughput revenue	\$ 121,240	\$ 126,740	\$ 137,426	\$ 385,406
Operating expenses	33,074	40,197	41,463	114,734
Depreciation and amortization	23,138	33,675	34,844	91,657
<b>Segment operating income</b>	<b>\$ 65,028</b>	<b>\$ 52,868</b>	<b>\$ 61,119</b>	<b>\$ 179,015</b>
<b>Storage</b>				
Throughput (barrels/day)	315,010	337,518	294,544	315,616
Throughput revenue	\$ 20,690	\$ 22,122	\$ 21,120	\$ 63,932
Storage lease revenue	126,741	136,437	136,951	400,129
Total revenue	\$ 147,431	\$ 158,559	\$ 158,071	\$ 464,061
Operating expenses	62,139	70,783	66,603	199,525
Depreciation and amortization	31,533	31,727	32,145	95,405
<b>Segment operating income</b>	<b>\$ 53,759</b>	<b>\$ 56,049</b>	<b>\$ 59,323</b>	<b>\$ 169,131</b>
<b>Fuels Marketing</b>				
Product Sales and other revenues	\$ 222,702	\$ 153,918	\$ 147,463	\$ 524,083
Cost of product sales	210,599	147,013	140,110	497,722
Operating expenses	6,963	6,616	8,885	22,464
<b>Segment operating income</b>	<b>\$ 5,140</b>	<b>\$ 289</b>	<b>\$ (1,532)</b>	<b>\$ 3,897</b>
<b>Consolidation and intersegment eliminations</b>				
Throughput revenue	\$ (3,943)	\$ (3,729)	\$ (2,394)	\$ (10,066)
Cost of product sales	(2,793)	(2,534)	(2,032)	(7,359)
Operating expenses	(1,150)	(1,196)	(361)	(2,707)
<b>Segment operating income</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1</b>	<b>\$ (1)</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>Consolidated Information</b>				
Throughput (barrels/day)	1,237,835	1,427,229	1,501,413	1,389,791
Revenues	\$ 487,430	\$ 435,488	\$ 440,566	\$ 1,363,484
Cost of product sales	207,806	144,479	138,078	490,363
Operating expenses	101,026	116,400	116,590	334,016
Depreciation and amortization	54,671	65,402	66,989	187,062
<b>Segment operating income</b>	<b>123,927</b>	<b>109,207</b>	<b>118,909</b>	<b>352,043</b>
General and administrative expenses	24,595	33,604	25,003	83,202
Other depreciation and amortization	2,193	2,199	2,189	6,581
<b>Consolidated operating income</b>	<b>\$ 97,139</b>	<b>\$ 73,404</b>	<b>\$ 91,717</b>	<b>\$ 262,260</b>